
3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12021-0248 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:6/7/2021 Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021 6/15/2021

Title: CHULA VISTA BAYFRONT

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING:
(A) PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION AGREEMENT AMONG THE DISTRICT, THE CITY OF
CHULA VISTA (CITY), THE CHULA VISTA BAYFRONT FACILITIES FINANCING AUTHORITY
(AUTHORITY), RIDA CHULA VISTA, LLC (RIDA), AND THE BAYFRONT PROJECT SPECIAL TAX
FINANCING DISTRICT (SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE (PHASE 1A IMPROVEMENTS) AND A CONVENTION CENTER

(B) SITE LEASE BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND THE AUTHORITY (SITE LEASE) FOR THE
LAND NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT A CONVENTION CENTER LOCATED IN THE CITY OF
CHULA VISTA

(C) AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR (FY) 2022 BUDGET INCREASING THE FY 2022
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) APPROPRIATION BY $2,875,000 TO BE FUNDED
FROM THE PACIFICA LAND EXCHANGE FEE RESTRICTED FUNDS

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING:
(D) BOND PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN JP MORGAN SECURITIES LLC, THE
AUTHORITY, THE DISTRICT, THE SPECIAL DISTRICT, AND THE CITY FOR THE PURCHASE AND
SALE OF TAXABLE AND TAX-EXEMPT BONDS ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY

(E) AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED JOINT EXERCISE OF POWERS
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND CITY

(F) MUTUAL LEASE AND SUBLEASE ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DISTRICT AND CITY

(G) AMENDMENT INCREASING THE FY 2019-2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TO
ADD THE SWEETWATER PARK PROJECT AND INITIAL FUNDING OF  $2,175,000 AND
INCREASE CAPITAL LABOR BY $700,000 TO BE FUNDED FROM RESTRICTED RESERVES
FROM THE PACIFICA LAND EXCHANGE FEE

(H) CONTRIBUTE $125,000 TO THE PUBLIC ART FUND FOR PUBLIC ART IN THE
SWEETWATER PARK PROJECT PER BPC POLICY 609 TO BE FUNDED FROM THE PACIFICA
LAND EXCHANGE FEE RESTRICTED FUNDS
(I) AGREEMENT NO. 56-2021RH WITH KTUA FOR SWEETWATER PARK DESIGN
SERVICES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,033,694.22 BUDGET FOR THIS AGREEMENT
IS INCLUDED IN THE INITIAL FUNDING OF $2,175,000 IN THE SWEETWATER PARK PROJECT
IN THE FY 2019-2023 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment A, 2. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment B, 3. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment C, 4. 9.
2021-0248 Attachment D, 5. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment E, 6. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment F, 7. 9. 2021-
0248 Attachment G, 8. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment H, 9. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment I, 10. 9. 2021-0248
Attachment J, 11. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment K, 12. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment L, 13. 9. 2021-0248 Draft
ORDINANCE - Posted 06-14-21, 14. 9. 2021-0248 Draft RESOLUTION - Posted 06-14-21

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


0248 Attachment G, 8. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment H, 9. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment I, 10. 9. 2021-0248
Attachment J, 11. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment K, 12. 9. 2021-0248 Attachment L, 13. 9. 2021-0248 Draft
ORDINANCE - Posted 06-14-21, 14. 9. 2021-0248 Draft RESOLUTION - Posted 06-14-21

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of Port Commissioners6/15/2021 1 Pass

File #: 2021-0248, Version: 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/23/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

